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2
17:07

2150 m
40.000 €

Autostart

Prix De La Porte De Saint-Cloud
Rennpreis: 40.000 € (18.000 10.000 5.600 3.200 2.000 800 400)
PRIX DE LA PORTE DE SAINT-CLOUD Breed 2 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 40.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 2.150. 
18.000, 10.000, 5.600, 3.200, 2.000, 800, 400. For 4-year-old fillies, not having won 44.000. 

1
2150

ML: 38,0

Lily De L'aunay
4j. b hors S (Briac Dark - Viniere De L'aunay)

Trainer: Laurent-Michel David
Besitzer: Ecurie L.M. David
Züchter: M. Patrice Godefroy

Laurent-Michel David

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.600 € 2024: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    31.880 €13,6 39.525 €
20.01 Vincennes 5 13,6 2100A 52.000 124,0 L.M. David Ludivine, Lagune Piya, La Vista Haufor
06.01 Vincennes 9 14,7 2700B 40.000 124,0 L.M. David Lutece Jisce, Lara De Chenu, Lemonade Fi
20.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 64,0 L.M. David Lunella Leman, Laureate Dry, La Viva De L
15.11 Vincennes 9 17,3 2700B 40.000 24,0 M. Mottier Lady Dada, Leda Mesloise, Luna Park
27.10 Enghien 1 13,8 2150A 40.000 7,3 M. Mottier Lily De L'aunay, London Delo, Lady Ducale

2
ML: 130,0

Lemonade Fizz
4j. b hors S (Prince Gede - Soif De Limonade)

Trainer: Cyril Godard
Besitzer: Ecurie Foxglen
Züchter: Ecurie Foxglen

Emmanuel Allard

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.600 € 2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    18.920 €14,4 40.975 €
01.04 Vincennes 8 16,8 2700B 40.000 159,0 E. Allard Louisa D'Atout, Littleton Landing, Lady Des 
06.01 Vincennes 3 14,4 2700B 40.000 14,0 E. Allard Lutece Jisce, Lara De Chenu, Lemonade Fi
20.12 Vincennes 8 15,3 2700B 46.000 9,1 E. Allard Lunella Leman, Laureate Dry, La Viva De L
15.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 15,0 E. Allard Lady Dada, Leda Mesloise, Luna Park
22.10 Vincennes dis 2850B 46.000 4,0 E. Allard Lettre D'Amour, Looking France, Luciole Du 

3
ML: 50,0

Like A Bird Star
4j. b hors S (Doberman - Romanza)

Trainer: Nils Pacha
Besitzer: A. Pacha
Züchter: M. Xavier Letourneur

Damien Bonne

2025: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    19.670 € 2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.770 €13,9 39.400 €
04.04 Vincennes 2 13,9 2100A 18.000 7,8 N. Pacha Lariflette, Like A Bird Star, La Mome
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,8 2150A 26.000 9,8 Th. Briand Like A Bird Star, Lune Smile, Love Me Alwa
10.02 Marseille (À Vivau 6 16,4 2675B 19.500 8,3 N. Pacha La Fee Margot, Lilibeth Turgot, Lavinia Des 
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 16,5 2700A 22.000 50,0 N. Pacha Lhociema, La Horse, Like A Bird Star
03.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 12 17,0 2150A 22.000 29,0 N. Pacha Licence Castelets, Lena D'Heripre, Lily Carn

4
ML: 19,0

Lara De Chenu
4j. b hors S (Quaro - Clara De Chenu)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Haras D'Erable
Züchter: M. Franck Pellerot

Louis Baudouin

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    13.820 € 2024: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    27.785 €14,3 41.605 €
18.03 Enghien 4 15,3 2875B 40.000 2,0 L. Baudouin La Spezia De Lou, Lady Des Arris, Luna Do
26.01 Vincennes 7 14,4 2700B 62.000 45,0 L. Baudouin Lara Croft, Luminous Star, Lamie Du Mesnil
06.01 Vincennes 2 14,3 2700B 40.000 14,0 L. Baudouin Lutece Jisce, Lara De Chenu, Lemonade Fi
14.12 Vincennes dis 2175B 40.000 11,0 L. Baudouin L'etoile D'Ursin, Lea D'Atout, Long Legend
06.11 Nantes 12 16,7 3025B 30.000 115,0 G. Baudouin Light My Fire, Lucky Lumalo, Love Glory

5
ML: 10,0

Lyride Orlove
4j. b hors S (Viking Du Buisson - Darling D'Ari

Trainer: Mattia Monaco
Besitzer: M. Monaco
Züchter: E.A.R.L Du Chatellier

Benjamin Rochard

2025: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    19.760 € 2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    16.480 €14,7 36.240 €
19.03 Argentan 1 14,7 2150A 21.000 8,2 B. Rochard Lyride Orlove, Louisiane Leman, Lexovienn
02.02 Vincennes 12 19,2 2700B 40.000 44,0 M. Monaco Luna D'Arnhem, Latina Quick, Lucky Star Ji
18.01 Vincennes 2 16,2 2700B 35.000 25,0 B. Rochard Lady Des Arris, Lyride Orlove, Laquila Woo
02.01 Pontchâteau 4 16,6 2825B 19.500 63,0 M. Monaco Liberte Cerise, Lombardina, Libiza
06.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 35.000 97,0 M. Monaco Lucrece Haufor, L'audace, L'orange

6
ML: 73,0

Luna Doma
4j. b hors S (Eridan - Creme Brulee)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie L.Cl. Abrivard
Züchter: M. Alain Birot

Alexandre Abrivard

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.800 € 2024: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    29.350 €14,3 40.150 €
18.03 Enghien 3 15,2 2875B 40.000 8,1 Y. Lebourgeois La Spezia De Lou, Lady Des Arris, Luna Do
26.02 Vincennes 5 14,6 2700B 40.000 16,0 A. Abrivard Lavasina, Louisa D'Atout, Laredo Bay
02.02 Vincennes 4 14,8 2700B 40.000 22,0 A. Abrivard Luna D'Arnhem, Latina Quick, Lucky Star Ji
27.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 118,0 Leo Abrivard Liberty Piya, Lady Du Chene, Long Legend
14.12 Vincennes 9 14,5 2175B 40.000 19,0 A. Abrivard L'etoile D'Ursin, Lea D'Atout, Long Legend

7
ML: 29,0

Liberty Avenue
4j. b hors S (Fabulous Wood - Dunyasha)

Trainer: Jean-Marc Chaineux
Besitzer: Ecurie Mexique Ranch
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

Franck Ouvrie

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    15.600 € 2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    23.105 €14,3 39.545 €
11.03 Enghien 2 16,6 2875B 40.000 14,0 F. Ouvrie Last Queen, Liberty Avenue, Lily Carnois
14.01 Vincennes 3 14,3 2100A 40.000 24,0 F. Ouvrie Lorene D'Aveze, Loubiana Du Bourg, Libert
04.12 Vincennes 10 15,0 2200B 40.000 77,0 B. Goop La Vista Haufor, Lyra Poterie, Lady Du Che
24.05 Vincennes 10 2700B 46.000 44,0 B. Piton Little Wings, Lily Rose, La Vie A Deux
11.05 Caen 9 19,9 2200A 31.000 12,0 B. Rochard Lara Croft, Lamatta, Lynx Du Chatelet

8
ML: 23,0

Letty De Beylev
4j. b hors S (Golden Bridge - Betty Castelets)

Trainer: Charles Cuiller
Besitzer: Ph. Dewulf
Züchter: Ecurie Du Haras De L'epinay

Franck Nivard

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    35.330 €13,9 41.140 €
01.04 Vincennes 9 17,9 2700B 40.000 278,0 C. Enault Louisa D'Atout, Littleton Landing, Lady Des 
02.12 Vincennes 8 14,6 2700B 52.000 54,0 Y. Lebourgeois Lady Dada, Laurelina, Leda Mesloise
08.11 Vincennes 1 13,9 2175B 40.000 37,0 Y. Lebourgeois Letty De Beylev, Lutellia Monnerie, Lady Du
31.10 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 45,0 F. Nivard Louisiane Magny, Love Me Again, Louve Ra
12.10 Caen 7 15,6 2450B 27.000 85,0 T. Calo Leda Mesloise, Liberte Du Goutier, Le Bolid

9
ML: 65,0

Lady Bird Jenilat
4j. b hors S (Bird Parker - Cotka Jenilat)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Raffegeau
Besitzer: Ecurie Elevage Du Roy
Züchter: Laétitia Hautemaniere

Jean-Philippe Raffegeau

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.400 € 2024: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    23.670 €13,0 34.070 €
03.04 Mauquenchy dis 2875B 21.000 51,0 D. Bertrand Litteraire, Luchador, L'ami Danover
18.03 Enghien dis 2875B 40.000 31,0 Leo Abrivard La Spezia De Lou, Lady Des Arris, Luna Do
26.02 Vincennes 7 15,1 2700B 40.000 58,0 J.Ph. Raffegeau Lavasina, Louisa D'Atout, Laredo Bay
14.02 Vincennes 2 13,0 2100A 40.000 99,0 J.Ph. Raffegeau Lovely Jenilou, Lady Bird Jenilat, Lavasina
02.02 Vincennes 11 15,9 2700B 40.000 20,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Luna D'Arnhem, Latina Quick, Lucky Star Ji

10
ML: 14,0

Linotte Du Mouchel
4j. b hors S (Feeling Cash - Rikita Du Mouchel

Trainer: Stephane Meunier
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Laurier
Züchter: M. Daniel André Martinet

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.600 € 2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    22.140 €12,6 35.315 €
04.04 Vincennes 3 12,6 2100A 40.000 40,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Lady Pop, Lovina Perrine, Linotte Du Mouch
11.03 Enghien dis 2875B 40.000 86,0 A. Rebeche Last Queen, Liberty Avenue, Lily Carnois
27.12 Vincennes 12 13,8 2100A 40.000 119,0 A. Lamy Liberty Piya, Lady Du Chene, Long Legend
08.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 209,0 A. Rebeche Liberte Du Goutier, Louange Castelets, Lute
26.11 Vincennes 10 14,9 2850B 40.000 35,0 A. Rebeche Love Me Again, Laureate Dry, Layana De H

11
ML: 84,0

Lovely Jim
4j. b hors S (Bold Eagle - Rama Jim)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Monclin
Besitzer: Ecurie La Rousseliere
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Trotting Bloodstock

Anthony Barrier

2025: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    23.700 € 2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    8.835 €14,0 32.535 €
02.04 Angers 1 15,7 2350A 20.000 2,5 J.Ph. Monclin Lovely Jim, Loyalty, Lucrece De Corday
13.03 Caen 2 14,0 2450B 21.000 3,2 A. Barrier Lio De Piencourt, Lovely Jim, Lesdy Magod
22.02 Nantes 1 16,1 3025B 21.000 31,0 J.Ph. Monclin Lovely Jim, Libertine De Chenu, Lesdy Mag
27.10 Nantes 6 16,2 2275B 17.000 53,0 Q. Luc Louange Castelets, Liberte De L'aunay, L'et
26.09 Laval 6 18,2 2850B 21.000 9,6 J.Ph. Monclin Lady Bird Jenilat, Lady Du Coudou, L'ulka D

12
ML: 27,0

Lozen De Banville
4j. b hors S (Gotland - Bahia De Banville)

Trainer: Jeremy-Gaston Van Eeckhaut
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Cojeul
Züchter: G.A.E.C. Du Petit Banville

Mathieu Mottier

2025: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    11.010 € 2024: 19 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    23.115 €13,3 34.125 €
04.04 Vincennes 6 14,2 2100A 18.000 4,2 M. Mottier Lariflette, Like A Bird Star, La Mome
11.03 Enghien 1 16,1 2875B 18.000 23,0 M. Mottier Lozen De Banville, Legende Du Loisir, Larifl
07.02 Vincennes dis 2850B 18.000 29,0 E. Bouclet Lariflette, Lobby Meslois, Kinnaird
20.01 Vincennes 8 15,7 2875B 18.000 75,0 A. Lamy L'arc, Lariflette, Laure De Moranzy
14.01 Vincennes 6 14,6 2100A 40.000 18,0 A. Lamy Lorene D'Aveze, Loubiana Du Bourg, Libert
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Prix De La Porte De Saint-Cloud
Rennpreis: 40.000 € (18.000 10.000 5.600 3.200 2.000 800 400)
PRIX DE LA PORTE DE SAINT-CLOUD Breed 2 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 40.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 2.150. 
18.000, 10.000, 5.600, 3.200, 2.000, 800, 400. For 4-year-old fillies, not having won 44.000. 

13
ML: 86,0

Lilou D'Atout
4j. b hors S (Davidson Du Pont - Fee D'Atout)

Trainer: Jean-Marc Chaineux
Besitzer: Olivier Derock
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Du Beaumanoir

Jean-Charles Piton

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    210 € 2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    19.340 €15,4 19.550 €
06.04 La Capelle dis 2750B 21.000 74,0 J.M. Chaineux Lyana D'Arc, Ludmilla Haufor, Lady D'Elfe
15.03 Reims 7 16,4 2550B 21.000 16,0 J.Ch. Piton Laia D'Avril, Lucrece De Corday, La Nuit Je 
20.09 Vincennes 3 17,2 2700B 35.000 68,0 J.Ch. Piton Lily Margot, Lucy Du Riler, Lilou D'Atout
27.08 La Capelle 6 16,8 2700A 21.000 22,0 J.Ch. Piton Limo De Mer, Leader Du Loisir, La Terre Du
15.06 Enghien 7 15,4 2150A 52.000 27,0 F. Nivard Lumiziana, La Diva Supreme, Little Crown

14
ML: 72,0

Lovely Day Ceke
4j. b hors S (Face Time Bourbon - Alexandra 

Trainer: Vincent Martens
Besitzer: A.M. Brun-Manacorda
Züchter: Ceke Farm Bvba

Christophe Martens

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.940 € 2024: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    26.740 €14,1 31.680 €
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 16,8 2925B 26.000 2,4 Ch. Martens Lily Rose, Licence Castelets, Lovely Honey
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,1 2150A 26.000 13,0 Ch. Martens Lagune, Lyre De Beylev, Lovely Day Ceke
03.07 Enghien 5 16,8 2875B 46.000 6,9 Ch. Martens Lady Queen, Locca Du Bellay, London Delo
15.06 Enghien 9 22,7 2150A 52.000 7,5 E. Raffin Lumiziana, La Diva Supreme, Little Crown
03.05 Vincennes 8 17,1 2700B 62.000 17,0 Ch. Martens Lady, Luminosity, Lipanga De Guez

15
ML: 18,0

London Delo
4j. b hors S (Charly Du Noyer - Dubai Union)

Trainer: Vitale Ciotola
Besitzer: Az.Agr. Purlari Srl
Züchter: Elodie Mangeard De Barros

Francois Lagadeuc

2025: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    800 € 2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    28.790 €12,9 31.030 €
04.04 Vincennes 6 12,9 2100A 40.000 74,0 F. Lagadeuc Lady Pop, Lovina Perrine, Linotte Du Mouch
26.02 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 103,0 F. Nivard Lavasina, Louisa D'Atout, Laredo Bay
08.02 Vincennes 10 15,2 2100A 40.000 48,0 F. Lagadeuc Linna De Vandel, Liberty Pat, Lolita
18.01 Vincennes dis 2175B 40.000 76,0 F. Lagadeuc Laluna Des Forges, Luna De Malac, Lady D'
06.01 Vincennes 10 14,7 2700B 40.000 6,3 J.M. Bazire Lutece Jisce, Lara De Chenu, Lemonade Fi

Wettstar - Tipp:Lyride Orlove (5) - Luna Doma (6) - Lara De Chenu (4) - Lovely Jim (11)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


